Jeff Watson

From: Jeff Watson

Sent: Tuesday, July 19, 2011 11:26 AM

To: olexsyjandt09@yahoo.com

Cc: Chuck Cruse (cruseandassoc@kvalley.com)
Subject: BL-11-00011 Olexsy

Attachments: BL-11-00011 Olexsy Master File.pdf

BL-11-00011 Olexsy

Kittitas County Community Development Services has issued conditional approval for the above
Boundary Line Adjustment/Segregation Application. See attached file. The signed original
conditional approval letter has been sent via U.S. Mail. Please feel free to contact me if you have
additional concerns or questions.

Jeff Watson
Planner I

Kittitas County Community Development
Services

411 N. Ruby Street, Suite 2

Ellensburg, WA 98926
jeff.watson@co.kittitas.wa.us

P: 509.933.8274

F: 509.962.7682

All e-mail sent to this address will be received by the Kittitas County e-mail system and may be subject to Public Disclosure under
RCW Chapter 42.56 and is subject to archiving and review by someone other than the recipient.

BITTIIAS 0151y

“Building Partnerships-Building Communities”



KITTITAS COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
411 N. Ruby St., Suite 2, Ellensburg, WA 98926
CDS(@CO.KITTITAS.WA.US

Office (509) 962-7506
Building Partnerships — Building Communities Fax (509) 962-7682

KITTITAS COUNTY

July 19, 2011

John T. and Kim Olexsy
5971 No 6 Road
Ellensburg WA 98926

RE: Olexsy Boundary Line Adjustment, BL-11-00011

Map Number 17-19-19040-0004 Parcel Number 260233
Map Number 17-19-19010-0002 Parcel Number 600233

Dear Mr. Cameron,

Community Development Services is in receipt of the above referenced application. The application has been
deemed complete and preliminary approval is hereby granted. Pursuant to Kittitas County Subdivision Code
Chapter 16, please note the following items must be completed prior to final approval of the administrative
segregation and must be submitted to our offices for review:

1. A metes and bounds legal description or recorded survey displaying the new acreage and lot
dimensions of each parcel must be submitted to our office prior to final approval.

2. These properties are within the boundaries of the Bull Irrigation District. The applicant will need to
comply with all BID requirements prior to final approval of the Boundary Line Adjustment.

3. Full year’s taxes need to be paid for all tax parcel numbers per requirement of the Kittitas County
Treasurer’s Office.

4. Please refer to the attached Kittitas County Public Works and Kittitas County Fire Marshall Comment
Memos for information regarding additional requirements.

If you have any further questions, please feel free to contact me at (509) 933-8274.

Sincerely,

e
Jeff Watson
Staff Planner

CC via E-Mail to: olexssyjandt09@yahoo.com
cruseandassoc(@kvalley.com

BL-11-00011 Olexsy Master File @ \\Arda\teams\CDS\Projects\BLAs\BL 2011\ BL-11-00011 Olexsy

COMMUNITY PLANNING ° BUILDING INSPECTION ® PLAN REVIEW * ADMINISTRATION ® PERMIT SERVICES * CODE ENFORCEMENT * FIRE INVESTIGATION



KITTITAS COUNTY FIRE MARSHAL’S OFFICE

411 N. Ruby St., Suite 2, Ellensburg, WA 98926

Office (509) 962-7657 Fax (509) 962-7682

July 13, 2011

Jeff Watson

Public Works Department
411 N. Ruby Street, Suite 2
Ellensburg, WA 98926

Re:  Olexsy (BL-11-00011)
Dear Mr. Watson:
After conducting a review of the above named project, | have the following comments:
e Ensure that boundary line adjustments do not infringe upon existing structures, to include propane tanks,
etc.

e Creation of any additional roads or access must comply with the International Fire Code.
e All future development must comply with the International Fire Code.

Any questions or concerns regarding fire service features may be directed to the Kittitas County Fire Marshal’s
Office at 509-962-7000.

Sincerely,

Brenda Larsen
Fire Marshal

Prevention e Education e Investigation e Enforcement

Version 2009.2



Jeff Watson

From: Jeff Watson

Sent: Friday, July 08, 2011 10:11 AM
To: 'Cruse & Associates'

Cc: ‘olexsyjandt09@yahoo.com’
Subject: RE: BL-11-00011
BL-11-00011 Olexsy

The above applicationwas processesecl and submitted to state and county agencies for comment on June 234 and 24,
2011. To date comments have been received from all requirecl parties for preliminarg approval except the KC Fire
Marshals office (see [httpz www.cokittitaswa.us/cds/ current boundaru~line~acliustments.asp] for clocumentation) .

Confirmation that irrigation requirements (if ang) have been met will be required from Bull Ditch prior to final approval.
[t should be noted that at this time, that the Board of County Commissioners have been informed as per their instruction,
my duties have been limited to clerical and GIS related functions of land use application processing. To date, ] have not
been apprized as to nature of administrative application processing beyond that point and am therefore unable to
speculate with regard to time frames for conditional or final approval. If you should have any additional questions [ will be
happy to answer them to the best of my ability, or forward them to someone who can.

Best Regards,

Jetfrey A.Watson

Planner Il

Kittitas Countq Public Works Communitu Development Services
411 North Pearl

Ellens]ouyg WA 98926

jeff-:watson@co.kittitas:wa.us

509-935-8274

From: Cruse & Associates [mailto:cruseandassoc@kvalley.com]
Sent: Tuesday, July 05, 2011 11:23 AM

To: Jeff Watson

Subject: BL-11-00011

Jeff,
I'm getting calls regarding the Olexsy BLA. When can they expect preliminary approval?
Chuck

Charles A. Cruse, Jr. P.L.S.
Cruse and Associates

217 East 4th Ave.

P.O. Box 959

Ellensburg, WA 98926

(509) 962-8242 Office

(509) 962-8238 Fax
cruseandassoc@Xkvalley.com




KITTITAS COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

& EETTN

[

KITTITAS COUNTY, ]

MEMORANDUM

TO: Jeff Watson, Community Development Services
FROM: Christina Wollman, Planner Il

DATE: July 6, 2011

SUBJECT: Olexsy BL-11-00011

The Public Works Department has reviewed the Request for Boundary Line Adjustment Application. In
order to ensure that it meets current Kittitas County Road Standards, the applicant needs to provide the
following prior to final approval:

1. Arevised legal description that describes the final configuration of the subject property shall be
required.
The applicant needs to be aware of the following:

a. An approved access permit shall be required from the Kittitas County Department of Public
Works prior to creating any new driveway access or performing any work within the county road
right of way.

b. Maintenance of driveway approaches shall be the responsibility of the owner whose property
they serve. The County will not maintain accesses.

c. Any further subdivision or lots to be served by proposed access may result in further access
requirements. See Kittitas County Road Standards.

d. Evidence of existing access and/or evidence of access to be created should be confirmed prior to
sale of property.

e. Access is not guaranteed to any existing or created parcel on this application.

In addition to the above-mentioned conditions, all applicable Kittitas County Road Standards apply to
this proposal. Please let me know if you have any questions or need further information.

Page 1 of 1

411 North Ruby Street, Suite 1 TEL (509) 962-7523
Ellensburg, WA 98926 FAX (509) 962-7663

G:\Eng\Development\BLA and SEG\BLA\Olexsy BL-11-11\BLA PRELIM.doc



Jeff Watson

From: Holmstrom, Rick <HolmstR@wsdot.wa.gov>

Sent: Friday, July 01, 2011 7:26 AM

To: Jeff Watson

Cc: Gonseth, Paul; Kaiser, Mark

Subject: FW: BL-11-00011 Olexsy

Attachments: image002.gif; image003.png; image001.png; BL-11-00011 Olexsy Master File.pdf
Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Jeff-regarding the BLA, WSDOT has no comments for this action.

Regarding notification, for future correspondence such as this, please send the notices either to Paul or
myself. Thanks

From: Eberle, Dan

Sent: Friday, June 24, 2011 8:44 AM
To: Holmstrom, Rick

Subject: FW: BL-11-00011 Olexsy

Dan Eberle
509-577-1724
eberled@wsdot.wa.gov

From: Jeff Watson [mailto:jeff.watson@co.kittitas.wa.us]
Sent: Friday, June 24, 2011 8:23 AM

To: Eberle, Dan

Subject: BL-11-00011 Olexsy

BL-11-00011 Olexsy

Please review the attached boundary line adjustment application for DOT comment.

Jetfrey A.Watson

PlannerII

Kittitas County Public Works/Community Development Services
411 North Pearl

Ellens]ourg WA 08926

jeffwatson@cokittitas.wa.us

509-9335-8274

T ——
KITTITAS COUNTY

Notice: All email sent to this address will be received by the Kittitas County
email system and may be subject to public disclosure under Chapter 42.56
RCW and to archiving and review.



message id: 38eb45916c6dcbdac24bb8719d004al4

*** eSafe2 scanned this email for malicious content ***
*** IMPORTANT: Do not open attachments from unrecognized senders ***



Jeff Watson

From: Holly Duncan

Sent: Tuesday, June 28, 2011 2:16 PM
To: Jeff Watson

Subject: RE: BL-11-00011 Olexsy

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

This looks fine as long as wells are at least 50 feet away from the proposed property line.

From: Jeff Watson

Sent: Thursday, June 23, 2011 5:02 PM

To: Christina Wollman; Brenda Larsen; Jan Ollivier; Holly Duncan
Subject: BL-11-00011 Olexsy

BL-11-00011 Olexsy

Christina, Holly, and Brenda,

Could you please review this application for comment. Control Click on the hyperlink above (or go to
the attachment tab in EDEN).

Thanks,

Jeff

Notice: All email sent to this address will be received by the Kittitas County
email system and may be subject to public disclosure under Chapter 42.56
RCW and to archiving and review.

message id: 38eb45916c6dcbdac24bb8719d004al4



Jeff Watson

From: Jeff Watson

Sent: Friday, June 24, 2011 8:20 AM

To: ‘jbrunson@elltel.net’

Subject: BL-11-00011 Olexsy

Attachments: BL-11-00011 Olexsy Master File.pdf

A l)oundarg line adjustment has been submitted to Kittitas Countg Communitg Development Services
which is within the domain of the Bull Ditch Irrigation District. The application will not be approved
without consultation with and written permission from the district being submitted by the applicant.
Attached is the application Master File for your preliminary review.

Thank you,

Jetfrey A. Watson

PlannerII

Kittitas Countu Public Works Communitu Development Services
411 North Pearl

Fllensburg WA 08026

jeff-:watson@co.kittitas:wa.us

509-9335-8274




Jeff Watson

From: Jeff Watson

Sent: Friday, June 24, 2011 8:23 AM

To: '‘Dan Eberle (eberled@wsdot.wa.gov)'
Subject: BL-11-00011 Olexsy

Attachments: BL-11-00011 Olexsy Master File.pdf
Contacts: Dan Eberle

BL-11-00011 Olexsy

Please review the attached boundary line adjustment application for DOT comment.

Jetfrey A. Watson

Planner Il

Kittitas Countu Public Works Communitu Development Services
411 North Pearl

Ellens]aurg WA 08926

jeff-:watson@co.kittitas:wa.us

509-9335-8274




From: Jeff Watson

To: Christina Wollman; Brenda Larsen; Jan Ollivier; Holly Duncan
Subject: BL-11-00011 Olexsy
Date: Thursday, June 23, 2011 5:02:00 PM

BL-11-00011 Olexsy

Christina, Holly, and Brenda,

Could you please review this application for comment. Control Click on the
hyperlink above (or go to the attachment tab in EDEN).

Thanks,

Jeff


mailto:/O=KITTITAS/OU=COURTHSE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=JEFF.WATSON
mailto:christina.wollman@co.kittitas.wa.us
mailto:brenda.larsen@co.kittitas.wa.us
mailto:jan.ollivier@co.kittitas.wa.us
mailto:holly.duncan@co.kittitas.wa.us
file:////arda/teams/CDS/Projects/BLAs/BL%202011/BL-11-00011%20Olexsy/BL-11-00011%20Olexsy%20Master%20File.pdf

BLA Preliminary Submittal Requirements For:

BL-11-00011 Olexsy

Date Received: June 9, 2011

Review Date: June 23, 2011

Map Number: 17-19-19040-0004, 17-19-19010-0002 Parcel Number: 260233, 600233
Planner: Jeff Watson ~ Zoning: Commercial Agriculture

v Fee Collected

v Second Page of Application tumed in (Contact Page)

v 8.5 X 11 Preliminary Plat Map

v Parcel History (Required for Comm Ag & Ag 20 if < 2D Acres)

v Subdivision conforms to the county comprehensive @h and all zoning regulations

v Located within Fire District Fire District 2 (Rural Ellensburg)

v Located within Irrigation District Bull Ditch

i School District Ellensburg School District
I In UGA No

Critical Areas
[ZYes [£No Within a Shoreline of the State Envinament:

[£Yes [ENo Withina FIRM Floodplain Panel #:| 5300950558B
[ZYes [£No Withina PHS Habitat Hatat Type:
[CYes [£No Wetlandin Parcel and Type:
[CYes [ENo Seismic Rating Category:

[CYes [No Within Coal Mine Area

[ZYes [£No Hazardous Slope in Parcel Category:
[CYes [ No Airport Zones within Parcel Zone:
[ZYes [£No AdacenttoForest Service Road Road:

[CYes [ENo Adjacentto BPA Lines or Easement
[CYes [ENo Within 1000' of Mineral Land of LTS
[CYes [ No Within Landslide Area
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15 W Ruby 51, Seile 3, Bissorsy, WA Q006
COREEIRITITAR WALS

1% T {62730
“Fildng Paripeships - Mridng L voenaritia” Fax (9091 968 M6E2

AEETTE,  KITTITAS COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

BOUNDARY LINE

rd
{Actinstment of ot lines reeulting fn 6o wew lots, ax defined by KT 16 DB.O55) %,,

NOTE: If this Boundary Line Adjastment is between multiple property owners, sek legal advice for
Plonse type or prind clearly in ol Avisel nddfthonal sheels us necessary. Pursunnt o KOC ISA03.040, 2 conplore

application i determingd within 38 duys of verci of the applicatinn submittal packed sad fee. The fllowing ltems
mmst be attacked o the applivation pechot

Teati: § separace application must be il for gagh bogndlary line ndjustment reguest.
J‘t Ulnitiusd Site Plis of exisving lot lines and propused bot locs with dishness af sll existing struviuses, sooss poills,

wekh heads and septh drainfivlds.
5 al 4l ety camers.

o Warrptive project deseription (inchade e atachmenty Plexse inchude ol miviesng the Sebionding informetion in wowr
descriptivn: describe proset gize, Inontice, water supply, sowape daspsat ond ol qualitsive fistures of the
propasal; inchide svery dlemen of the propessl in Ve deseripsinn,

3 For ppelimisars aporavst pless satvmi o skewch comlainiog e fllowing semenss.

1. docwrifi the houndary of the segrepativn
a. The boumlary fives and dimensions
t, Sub-Parcel identiBoation (Lo, Paesls AR, Cor Lots 1,2, 3, el
2. Bhue ull existing builliogs, weli heads and dmin fielde ani indivats thair liganess fram rhe arginag exterior
spapaity lines AMT? from the propesed properts Jines, 3 you Seve o coqry of sn origind suevey, phise 9905
A nere surves willnot e needed until prelisvinary approsl has s graisd
3, Prwids gl descriptions for cach propused s gevect s identify by leterar muer wae vn e R
Exasmple: Panzl
4. A« Flhe Narth 7% oot of the West 400 foet of the Soutiwesd guanier of the Southwest guater of the Fouthaae
. quaster of Section 02: Townskig 36 Moty Range 16 ok WAL Bxoept e Wit 30l teranf for roads,
O For finul sgpeal (oot sequined for initis? applicaiion]c Legal descaptions of the profiased Juis, or a reconded sarvey,

APPLICATHIY FEES:
SIS0 Kattgs Uouaty Conaunizy Dlevelnpmuns Seovives (KU}
LI Ktttz Covendy Deparittent of Pubslis Warks
6500 Katiwwss Loy Fire Marshal
12500 Kb Counly Public Health Degstones Himomemental Healih
SRS Tubal fees doe Tor s sgplicatien (e check made payable b KECDS)

. Bon Srave Gas Owx

Py Lok ey (28300 1

Page | of 3
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CIFTIONAL ATEACUSMENTS
O A oriat mrvey of the curnont ol Tines. (Plesss do ot suhmit -t sures oF the propossd adbued or wew
pocels wnedl afer prodimingre spproval hies hees Tesed. }
1 Amsessor DOMPAS lnformation shuut (e provdls

Name, msailing sideees and day ghene of huod owiser(sh wf recard:
Landawnerss} sgmsurefs requived o applicasios farm

Wl ‘\C’h' U Olexoy i \Q\“(\f\ O\AxOU T
Mpiting Addnsss: a1 o o Pd Robert DoAﬁ)
CitySiatei7TP: Ellendouue v 9%92¢

Uigy Tirae Phooe: , a}&l &L(D;) (otlUg

Bt Addres: Ol w)d.:t_czﬁﬁ_@”sjam Cann

Piamie, mailing addeess ned doy phone of wathorRod agesr, if ditfferent from baindowser of Feeord:
I¥ am cutecarizeat agent i docfiate, thes i autharzed agent s signature 2 wospuaiel o applivation stdwnived

PR Chuck Cruse.

Wniting Auddmss

{3z ‘Tiene Phose: m?é Z" g M 2

Foait Address;

Mume, diBng sddvess pnd doy phone of viler conlact prran
I difernat shan fund weesr or el ageul.

HWams: s A

Maiking Adidness: R

City/Simte LI ) s , —
Tiay Tiene Phone: . e

Fronif Address:

Bireet sddress of property:
ChyfButnZIP: _Ellensbuwea Wb ofi2e

Lapsd gespription of property (athech addilfonsd sbeets us nooesaarylh
o ElYe 519 TN, KIGE

1.and Tiee Informuatien: Tening: ngﬁw g Pha Eand € lse Besigrarinn: &A
Poge Zof




#. Eusting amd Froposed Lot Inlerestin

i Paroe] Nomber(gh & Acvesge: Mew Acneagy
#1 pareck wavher per 1) Worvey Vol . Pe )

17-14. 19pdD-000% LS5 48 20.00
17-)7-190l0-0002 4.2l 9454 .

APPLHANY 15 )( CIGRER TURCHASER - s

8, Ewlmalm u dnchey miale o gafzmt{a; mwhmnﬂw Wtwms dieseribal bereciin | oeriily g T wm familiar
wills the inferoution comaited B (s application, o thet Tn the bes of my knawledge end boliel soch
inBarmatioes 5 fros, comphie, sod sinie. 1 forher venfy that 1 pusscss the sutiiudly 1o undermke the
seuppsed agivities, | hereby grant to the wgeniics bo whish whis spplication is mule, the fSght i eaber te
ahirve.deseribed Tocution fo Gupes he proposed and or completed wack.

ROITEHCE:  Kitthtax Uounty doss mot gusranbes o buibdable site, degal neves, avallshle nater or seplic arens, v
purvel receiviay sppravs! Ry & Baondsry Line Adjestment.

Siznatere of Anthorised Ageat: k sqafar
{REQULREN il tndicated na spplication}

e P (%aM{ Z;/g/”f

Tax Rt Hy o Thikes e

{1 This BLA mreis ﬁwm;ummx,ms b Bitkiing Cominty € mksft % 16, MS:

Priad Beoondiog ¥ed.  Pape Tae Sy Boandead, Yos  Ne
Cand §: T Pareel Crostion Tt
Lowi Spad Ohbe Current Zoning Distrivy . i
Prefiminary Approval Dt et By
Finl Apgroest e By e s
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KITTITAS COUNTY PERMIT CENTER

KITTITAS COUNTY 411 N. RUBY STREET, ELLENSBURG, WA 98926 RECEIPT NO.: 00011206
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
(509) 962-7506 (509) 962-7698 (509) 962-7523
Account name: 024061 Date: 6/9/2011

Applicant:

Type:

Permit Number

OLEXSY, JOHN T ETUX

check

BL-11-00011
BL-11-00011
BL-11-00011
BL-11-00011

#5740
Fee Description Amount
BOUNDARY LINE ADJUSTMENT MAJOR 225.00
BLA MAJOR FM FEE 65.00
PUBLIC WORKS BLA 90.00
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH BLA 125.00

Total: 505.00
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